
2014 Cumberland University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Jul 16, 2024)

 
 

Overall Record: 49-20   Conf: 17-9   Home: 38-7   Away: 11-13   Neutral: 0-0
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (534), Opp (496)   DPs Turned: Team (75), Opp (61)   IBB: Team (9), Lind (4), North (3), Anderson (1), Byrd (1), Opp (10)   
Picked Off: Lind (4), Hall (2), Veras (2), Byrd (1), Coleman (1), North (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (8), Totals (8), Haney (6), Alford (2), Opp (17)   Pickoffs: Team (7), Collier 3, Gomez 1, Greene 1, Meadows 1, Smith 1, Totals ,
Opp (11)   SBA/ATT: Totals (120-154), Alford (34-43), Haney (19-26), Gomez (16-19), Greene (16-18), Woodfin (9-9), Allen (7-8), Williams
(4-4), Collier (3-8), Greene (3-4), Meadows (2-3), Monroe (2-4), White (2-2), Sierra (1-2), Smith (1-3), Treadwell (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
14 Lind, Sam .404 69-69 270 64 109 17 3 16 91 180 .667 31 5 30 10 .463 7 0 11-15 138 175 20 .940
7 Hall, Chris .392 68-67 240 75 94 11 3 1 38 114 .475 42 20 14 1 .510 4 9 12-16 122 6 4 .970
23 Coleman, Ricky .381 69-69 260 76 99 24 0 4 58 135 .519 36 11 51 4 .472 2 1 11-11 68 97 19 .897
24 Byrd, Justin .328 69-69 250 64 82 10 5 6 35 120 .480 35 9 34 3 .427 1 1 18-25 183 6 6 .969
5 Anderson, Tyler .304 65-64 237 31 72 14 1 1 44 91 .384 15 5 37 4 .352 4 8 2-2 82 183 8 .971
4 Veras, Josciel .299 58-57 197 37 59 13 0 4 39 84 .426 27 5 32 4 .386 7 0 5-8 46 67 18 .863
34 North, Brady .283 69-69 244 40 69 14 0 12 59 119 .488 45 3 35 9 .390 8 1 0-0 549 26 10 .983
13 Seaton, Richie .272 66-63 213 40 58 7 0 0 34 65 .305 28 3 18 4 .357 5 3 7-9 94 6 1 .990
19 Smith, Timothy 1.000 4-0 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 1.000 0 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0-0 2 0 0 1.000
41 McCollom, Jacob 1.000 2-0 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 1.000 0 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
44 Treadwell, Garrett .375 14-1 8 1 3 1 0 0 1 4 .500 0 1 0 0 .444 0 0 0-0 4 1 0 1.000
15 Byrd, Dakota .250 7-0 4 1 1 0 0 1 2 4 1.000 0 0 0 0 .250 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
18 Haney, Bryan .211 42-36 109 4 23 6 0 1 16 32 .294 13 8 33 3 .333 2 3 0-0 158 14 4 .977
9 Henderson, Will .211 35-21 90 10 19 2 1 1 6 26 .289 4 1 11 1 .253 0 0 3-4 15 0 2 .882
10 Alford, Tyler .164 43-33 110 1 18 5 0 1 16 26 .236 12 3 21 1 .262 1 4 0-0 189 18 5 .976
25 Allen, Kyle .143 15-3 14 1 2 1 0 0 0 3 .214 2 0 3 0 .250 0 1 0-0 29 3 0 1.000
29 Plunkett, Jarrett .143 27-1 7 8 1 0 0 0 2 1 .143 3 0 3 0 .400 0 1 0-0 4 3 1 .875
1 Cole, Zach .000 61-0 3 39 0 0 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 1-1 2 3 2 .714
28 Molina, Yudel .000 3-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
Totals .315 69-69 2258 495 711 125 13 48 442 1006 .446 293 75 323 44 .405 41 32 70-91 1709 683 107 .957
Opponents .261 69-69 2193 285 572 64 7 27 254 731 .333 198 60 367 61 .336 21 37 60-77 1653 596 111 .953

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
10 Alford, Tyler 0.00 1-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0
22 Sierra, Leo 0.00 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 5.2 6 3 0 7 2 2 0 0 .316 1 1 0 1 0
36 Sedgwick, Matthew 0.00 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 2.2 3 3 0 2 2 0 0 0 .273 2 3 0 0 0
37 Chester, Drew 0.00 0-0 3 0 0 0-1 0 4.0 4 1 0 2 1 1 0 0 .267 0 1 0 0 0
11 Collier, Jake 1.62 9-3 19 13 9 3-0 1 111.1 93 32 20 36 72 7 1 5 .226 11 12 0 3 4
27 Gomez, Anthony 2.28 7-4 19 17 6 2-0 0 118.1 107 47 30 30 113 17 2 3 .236 6 7 1 2 7
33 Monroe, Marc 2.35 3-0 4 3 0 0-1 0 23.0 22 7 6 2 17 1 0 1 .250 1 1 0 1 2
44 Treadwell, Garrett 2.57 0-0 6 1 0 0-0 0 7.0 6 3 2 2 6 0 0 0 .214 4 0 1 0 1
17 White, Jackson 2.70 0-0 4 0 0 0-0 0 3.1 2 2 1 1 1 2 0 0 .154 0 0 0 0 0
21 Greene, Kevin T. 3.97 6-4 15 7 0 0-0 0 59.0 58 33 26 20 30 6 0 2 .262 1 7 0 4 7
16 Meadows, Clint 4.14 8-4 16 13 3 0-0 0 78.1 91 46 36 33 30 11 1 3 .296 5 13 0 2 6
31 Smith, Stevie 4.39 6-1 16 3 1 1-0 1 41.0 37 25 20 13 32 6 1 4 .234 3 2 0 2 1
20 Greene, Kevin P. 4.50 8-2 19 11 3 0-0 0 78.0 91 52 39 34 42 10 1 2 .298 1 8 0 5 8
30 Woodfin, Andrew 6.30 1-0 10 1 0 0-1 0 20.0 19 17 14 8 8 0 0 4 .241 4 5 1 0 0
26 Williams, Austin 6.61 0-2 12 0 0 0-0 1 16.1 33 14 12 8 11 1 1 3 .418 0 0 0 1 1
Totals 3.25 49-20 150 69 22 7 3 569.2 572 285 206 198 367 64 7 27 .261 39 60 3 21 37
Opponents 6.62 20-49 199 69 7 1 3 551.0 711 495 405 293 323 125 13 48 .315 74 75 13 41 32



2014 Cumberland University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Jul 16, 2024)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
25 Allen, Kyle 32 29 3 0 1.000 0 7 1 .875 0 0
20 Greene, Kevin P. 12 5 7 0 1.000 1 16 2 .889 0 0
31 Smith, Stevie 9 4 5 0 1.000 0 1 2 .333 0 0
44 Treadwell, Garrett 5 4 1 0 1.000 1 1 0 1.000 0 0
26 Williams, Austin 4 0 4 0 1.000 0 4 0 1.000 0 0
19 Smith, Timothy 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
22 Sierra, Leo 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 1 1 .500 0 0
33 Monroe, Marc 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 2 2 .500 0 0
15 Byrd, Dakota 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
17 White, Jackson 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
28 Molina, Yudel 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
13 Seaton, Richie 101 94 6 1 .990 1 0 0 — 0 0
34 North, Brady 585 549 26 10 .983 67 0 0 — 0 0
18 Haney, Bryan 176 158 14 4 .977 0 19 7 .731 6 0
10 Alford, Tyler 212 189 18 5 .976 0 34 9 .791 2 0
5 Anderson, Tyler 273 82 183 8 .971 45 0 0 — 0 0
7 Hall, Chris 132 122 6 4 .970 1 0 0 — 0 0
24 Byrd, Justin 195 183 6 6 .969 2 0 0 — 0 0
14 Lind, Sam 333 138 175 20 .940 56 0 0 — 0 0
16 Meadows, Clint 16 2 13 1 .938 1 2 1 .667 0 0
27 Gomez, Anthony 22 4 16 2 .909 1 16 3 .842 0 0
11 Collier, Jake 21 4 15 2 .905 0 3 5 .375 0 0
23 Coleman, Ricky 184 68 97 19 .897 10 0 0 — 0 0
9 Henderson, Will 17 15 0 2 .882 0 0 0 — 0 0
29 Plunkett, Jarrett 8 4 3 1 .875 1 0 0 — 0 0
21 Greene, Kevin T. 15 0 13 2 .867 0 3 1 .750 0 0
4 Veras, Josciel 131 46 67 18 .863 16 0 0 — 0 0
1 Cole, Zach 7 2 3 2 .714 1 0 0 — 0 0
30 Woodfin, Andrew 0 0 0 0 .000 0 9 0 1.000 0 0
36 Sedgwick, Matthew 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
37 Chester, Drew 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
41 McCollom, Jacob 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 2499 1709 683 107 .957 204 120 34 .779 8 0
Opponents 2360 1653 596 111 .953 161 140 38 .787 17 0


